



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(114) / 60937
 Project Name: GRAYLING AIRPORT BRIDGE
 Project Location: GRAYLING, AK

Opened at: Fairbanks
 Date: October 4, 2005
 By: David T. Bloom, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: James L. Bennett 10/5/05 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
 James L. Bennett, P.E. DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: BB Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: CE

Dimension:	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	West Construction Co., Inc. 6120 A St. Anchorage, AK 99518	Alaska Interstate Const, LLC PO Box 233769 Anchorage, AK 99523	Sandstrom & Sons, Inc. 8434 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507
Type: CABC				
DBE Goal: 1.5%	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Item No	Pay Item			
Approx Quantity & Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

===== BASIC BID =====

Item No	Pay Item	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
201(3B) CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	38,465.26	L.S.	10,000.00
202(1) REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	44,247.82	L.S.	57,000.00
203(3) UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION									
000	CUBIC YARD	9.00	81,000.00	20.00	180,000.00	14.84	133,560.00	7.15	64,350.00
203(5) BORROW									
14,000	CUBIC YARD	18.00	252,000.00	30.00	420,000.00	18.36	257,040.00	11.80	165,200.00
205(3) FOUNDATION FILL									
700	CUBIC YARD	50.00	35,000.00	50.00	35,000.00	41.14	28,798.00	18.40	12,880.00
301(4) AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, GRADING E-1									
750	CUBIC YARD	42.00	31,500.00	120.00	90,000.00	201.07	150,802.50	110.00	82,500.00
501(1) CLASS A CONCRETE									
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	107,400.00	L.S.	145,000.00	L.S.	150,560.33	L.S.	206,000.00
501(7) PRECAST CONCRETE MEMBER, DECK PANEL									
29	EACH	8,000.00	232,000.00	9,000.00	261,000.00	13,518.07	392,024.03	13,275.00	384,975.00
503(1) REINFORCING STEEL									
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	12,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	8,623.76	L.S.	19,000.00
503(2) EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL									
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	5,275.69	L.S.	12,000.00
504(1) STRUCTURAL STEEL									
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	740,900.00	L.S.	520,000.00	L.S.	766,445.62	L.S.	773,000.00
5(5) FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (HP 12X84)									
1,074	LINEAR FOOT	48.00	51,552.00	1.00	1,074.00	53.38	57,330.12	80.00	85,920.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(114) / 60937
 Project Name: GRAYLING AIRPORT BRIDGE
 Project Location: GRAYLING, AK

Opened at: Fairbanks
 Date: October 4, 2005
 By: David T. Bloom, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: James L. Bennett 10/5/05 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
 James L. Bennett, P.E. DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: + BB Compiled by: RV Checked by: CE

Dimension:	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	West Construction Co., Inc. 6120 A St. Anchorage, AK 99518	Alaska Interstate Const, LLC PO Box 233769 Anchorage, AK 99523	Sandstrom & Sons, Inc. 8434 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507					
Type: CABC	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3					
DBE Goal: 1.5%									
Item No	Pay Item	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Approx Quantity & Pay Unit									

===== BASIC BID =====

505(6)	DRIVE STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (HP 12X84)								
16	EACH	4,000.00	64,000.00	4,000.00	64,000.00	5,389.95	86,239.20	24,530.00	392,480.00
505(12)	SPECIAL PILE EXCAVATION								
ALL REQ'D	CONTINGENT SUM	C.S.	16,000.00	C.S.	16,000.00	C.S.	16,000.00	C.S.	16,000.00
507(1)	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING								
368	LINEAR FOOT	150.00	55,200.00	200.00	73,600.00	179.48	66,048.64	245.00	90,100.00
603(1-24)	24 INCH CSP								
70	LINEAR FOOT	70.00	4,900.00	220.00	15,400.00	65.69	4,598.30	140.00	9,800.00
603(1-36)	36 INCH CSP								
90	LINEAR FOOT	100.00	9,000.00	225.00	20,250.00	91.16	8,204.40	170.00	15,300.00
606(11)	EXTRUDER TERMINAL (ET-2000)								
4	EACH	6,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	1,985.45	7,941.80	7,000.00	28,000.00
606(12)	GUARDRAIL/BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTION								
4	EACH	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,165.60	16,662.40	500.00	2,000.00
611(1)	RIPRAP, CLASS II								
1,115	CUBIC YARD	82.25	91,708.75	200.00	223,000.00	57.00	63,555.00	165.00	183,975.00
615(1)	STANDARD SIGN								
35.5	SQUARE FOOT	100.00	3,550.00	190.00	6,745.00	245.92	8,730.16	150.00	5,325.00
618(3)	SEEDING								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	2,600.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	1,187.09	L.S.	5,000.00
630(1)	GEOTEXTILE, SEPARATION								
9,250	SQUARE YARD	1.25	11,562.50	3.00	27,750.00	8.53	78,902.50	2.20	20,350.00
631(2)	GEOTEXTILE, EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1								
1,170	SQUARE YARD	15.00	17,550.00	8.00	9,360.00	9.21	10,775.70	4.40	5,148.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(114) / 60937
Project Name: GRAYLING AIRPORT BRIDGE
Project Location: GRAYLING, AK

Opened at: Fairbanks
Date: October 4, 2005
By: David T. Bloom, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: James L. Bennett 10/5/05 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
James L. Bennett, P.E. DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: + BB Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: CE

Dimension: Type: CABC	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	West Construction Co., Inc. 6120 A St. Anchorage, AK 99518	Alaska Interstate Const, LLC PO Box 233769 Anchorage, AK 99523	Sandstrom & Sons, Inc. 8434 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507
DBE Goal: 1.5%	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Item No Approx Quantity & Pay Unit	Pay Item Unit Price Amount	Unit Price Amount	Unit Price Amount	Unit Price Amount

----- BASIC BID -----

640(1)	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	260,000.00	L.S.	425,000.00	L.S.	521,791.37	L.S.	338,000.00
640(4)	WORKER MEALS AND LODGING, OR PER DIEM								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	160,000.00	L.S.	124,505.75	L.S.	177,000.00
641(1)	EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	7,038.73	L.S.	5,000.00
641(3)	TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	25,893.49	L.S.	3,000.00
641(4)	TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL AMENDMENTS								
ALL REQ'D	CONTINGENT SUM	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
642(1)	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	17,264.81	L.S.	32,000.00
642(3)	THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY								
20	HOUR	265.00	5,300.00	260.00	5,200.00	531.22	10,624.40	300.00	6,000.00
642(4)	SET PRIMARY MONUMENT								
1	EACH	550.00	550.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	265.61	265.61	2,000.00	2,000.00
643(2)	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	7,743.13	L.S.	7,000.00
644(1)	FIELD OFFICE								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	6,374.69	L.S.	30,000.00
644(2)	FIELD LABORATORY								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	23,000.00	L.S.	6,374.69	L.S.	20,000.00
(6)	VEHICLES								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	18,000.00	L.S.	40,373.07	L.S.	15,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(114) / 60937
Project Name: GRAYLING AIRPORT BRIDGE
Project Location: GRAYLING, AK

Opened at: Fairbanks
Date: October 4, 2005
By: David T. Bloom, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: James L. Bennett 10/5/05 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
James L. Bennett, P.E. DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: BB Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: CE

Dimension: Type: CABC	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	West Construction Co., Inc. 6120 A St. Anchorage, AK 99518	Alaska Interstate Const, LLC PO Box 233769 Anchorage, AK 99523	Sandstrom & Sons, Inc. 8434 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507				
DBE Goal: 1.5%	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3				
Item No Approx Quantity & Pay Unit	Pay Item Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

----- BASIC BID -----

662(1) UTILITY RELOCATE								
ALL REQ'D LUMP SUM	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	66,403.07	L.S.	40,000.00
Total Basic Bid:		2,328,273.25		3,076,379.00		3,241,671.13		3,326,363.00

----- BID AWARD BASIS -----

Pay Item Totals BB:	3,076,379.00	3,241,671.13	3,326,363.00
Minus Alaska Bidders Preference:	n/a	n/a	n/a
Minus Alaska Products Preference:	n/a	n/a	n/a
Totals Used in Ordering Bids Low to High:	3,076,379.00	3,241,671.13	3,326,363.00

----- OTHER BIDDERS -----

BIDDER 4 Swalling Const. Co., Inc. PO Box 101039 Anchorage, AK 99510 Basic Bid 3,557,465.00	BIDDER 5 Bering Pacific Const. 7801 Schoon St. Anchorage, AK 99518 Basic Bid 3,587,195.00
BIDDER 6 Twin Peaks Const. PO Box 70 Anchor Point, AK 99556 Basic Bid 3,609,603.00	

